Pro C9200/C9210
(MOB1/M0B2-NA)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2021/11/30 Version 2.09



Parts change information sample
i
[}

|1 Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09






Unit All

//
7 4
//

.

V4
£
V4

U001 U002 U003 U004
EXTERIOR OPERATION LASER UNIT:(Pro C9200/C9210) LASER UNIT:(Pro C9200+/C9210+)

Xy X R
U005 U006 uoo7 U008
PAPER FEED:RIGHT PAPER FEED:LEFT TONER SUPPLY CHARGE/DISCHARGE

U009 uo10 U011 uo12
PCDU:(Pro €9200/C9210) PCDU:(Pro C9200+/C9210+) ITB UNIT:(Pro C9200/C9210) ITB UNIT:(Pro C9200+/C9210+)

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2021/11/30 Version 2.09



Vi d

i

U013
ITB CLEANING

uo17
PAPER TRANSPORT:(Pro C9200/C9210)

e

U021
PAPER EXIT:(Pro C9200+/C9210+)

Unit All

i

uo14 uo15 uo16
TRANSFER/SEPARATION:(Pro C9200/C9210)  TRANSFER/SEPARATION:(Pro C9200+/C9210+) USED TONER

uo18 uo19 U020
PAPER TRANSPORT:(Pro C9200+/C9210+) FUSING PAPER EXIT:(Pro C9200/C9210)

U022 U023 uo24
DUPLEX MAIN DRIVE ELECTRICAL:(Pro C9200/C9210)

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U025
ELECTRICAL:(Pro C9200+/C9210+)

U029
Auto Color Diagnosis Unit:(Pro C9200/C9210)

U033
MAIN FRAME:(Pro C9200/C9210)

U026
CONTROLLER

U030
AIR COOLING

U034
MAIN FRAME:(Pro C9200+/C9210+)

Unit All

P

W
i

! E"\?

S
G oo
sy ey,
uoz27 U028
Transferred Image Reading Module:(Pro C9200/C Transferred Image Reading Module:(Pro C9200+/
9210) €9210+)
T T
™y o
U031 U032

LIQUID COOLING:(Pro C9200/C9210)

U035
ACCESSORIES:(Pro C9200/C9210)

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

LIQUID COOLING:(Pro C9200+/C9210+)

U036
ACCESSORIES:(Pro C9200+/C9210+)

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U001 _S006
MO0B11574

DOOR:LEFT FRONT:FUSING

SECTION:ASS'Y

U001 S005

M0B11572
DOOR:FRONT RIGHT:FUSIN
G SECTION:ASS'Y

UOO1.EXTERIOR

uoo1 S007

M2051662
DUCT:LIQUID COOLING:ASS'

uUoo1 S001

MO0B11560
COVER:TONER SUPPLY SUB
-UNIT:LEFT LOWER:ASS'Y

=

N

U001_S004
MOB11646

COVER:UPPER FRONT:SUB-

U001 S002
MOB11567
DOOR:FRONT RIGHT:ASS'Y
U001 S003
MO0B11703
DOOR:LEFT FRONT:ASS'Y
U003 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos [uoo7 Juoos Juoog Juo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s [uote [uo17 Juo1s Juote Juo2o [uo2

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



uoo1
EXTERIOR

19.11050692
CLAMP:LES-0503

36.05324936
MECHANICAL ROL
LER CLUTCH:2.0N

7.04514008N
x71)

14.08050092

RETAINING RING -

TAPPING SCREW:4 3M

X8

32.D1793377
TORSION SPRING:

6.04513014N
TAPPING SCREW:3

SAFETY SWITCH.T X14
ONER SUPPLY UNI
T

3,
U

45.M0B11607
BRACKET:MICRO S
WITCH:TONER SU
PPLY SUB-UNIT:C
OVER

=

9\‘

17.11050042  18.11050530
(x2) NYLON CLAMP-EM
WIRE BAND T-4N

8.04524010N 20.12042612
(x23) B> MICRO SWITCH:D3
BINDING SELF-TAP N V-16506-3C25
PING SCREW:4X10 1.03530080N (x4)
SCREW:M3X8
3.03603008N (x4)
SCREW:M3X8
13.04544008N s 2.03603006N  4.03604008N (x22)
(x5) b a (x4) SCREW - M4X8
TAPPING SCREW: SCREW - M3X6 5.04504012N(x 1)
ROUND POINT:4X8 \'/ TAPPING SCREW:4X12
6.04513014N(x 1)
TAPPING SCREW:3X14
7. 24
23.82342390 . \ 31.D1793376 Tﬁﬁﬁl@%ﬁ?ﬂﬁs )
(x3) » F ’ LEVER:SAFETY S 10. 04534008N (x19)
;‘ﬁ"‘éﬁ%"é@ﬁﬁ\? @/ ' V \F',V;I\C('BLIC%NAF;%U BINDING SELF TAPPING SCREW:4X8
4xs j 13.04544008N (x14)
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:4X8
33.D1941462 v 28.D0747829 16.09544008N (x 4)
(x16) < (x4) SCREW - M4X8
HEXAGON HEAD B Q/ CAP.JOINT:LARGE
OLT:DOUBLE SCR CAPACITY TRAY
EW:M4X10
J
]
40.M0B11551 22.B2341293 25.C1012360 29.D0747830 27.D0747828
COVERUPPER:FU  LEVER - SAFETYS  (xd) COVERLARGE CA  CAP:CONNECTOR
SING SECTION WITCH SNAP RING PACITY TRAY
-U002 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 |UOO7 |UOOS8 U009 U010 U011 |UO12 |UO13 |UO14 |UO15 |UO16 |UO17 U018 [UO19 |U020 |UO021

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



uoo1
EXTERIOR

67.M2051555

COVER:KEYTOP:M
AIN SWITCH

64.M2051552

COVER:UPPER FR
ONT:FUSING SECT
ION

63.M2051220

FILTER:POWER SU
PPLY UNIT:ENTRA
NCE

82.M2051654
(x2)
HINGE:LEFT UPPE
R:ASS'Y

84.M2051658 B
COVERFUSINGRE |8

AR:LOWER

66.M2051554 70.M2051615 65M2051553 83M2051657 86:-M2051663

COVERUPPERLE  (x2) COVER:UPPERRE  COVER:FUSING:RE COVER:TONER SU
FT:FUSING SECTI  MAGNET CATCHP AR:FUSING SECTI  AR:UPPERRIGHT  PPLY SUB-UNIT:FR
ON LEET:TONER SUPP ON ONT UPPER

LY SUB-UNIT:FRO

NT:COVER

PER

I ° 12051610

COVER:TONER SU
PPLY SUB-UNIT:UP

74.M2051619
COVER:TONER SU

PPLY SUB-UNIT:RE
/ AR

(x2)
L

i

ol

%

I NN

81.M2051653 46.M0B11613 59-M0B11668 79-M2051651 80.M2051652

WAYS

(x2) COVER:TONERSU  BRACKET:SAFETY  (x2) (x2)
HINGE:LEFT LOWE PPLY SUB-UNIT:FR  SWITCH.TONERS  HINGE:RIGHT LOW HINGE:RIGHT UPP
R:ASS'Y ONT UPPLY UNIT:PEEN  ER:ASS'Y ER:ASS'Y

71.M2051616

COVER:TONER SU
PPLY SUB-UNIT

68.M2051609
INNER COVER:TO
NER SUPPLY SUB-
UNIT:RIGHT SIDE

472.M2051617
COVER:TONER SU
PPLY SUB-UNITRRI
GHT LOWER

U003

U004 |U00S |UOO6 U007 U008 |U009 U010 JUO11 U012 U013

U014 U015 |UO16

uo17

uo18

uo19

U020

U021

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



uoo1
EXTERIOR

94.M2051708 92M2051680 91.M2051679

SEAL:DOORIFRON  (x2) MECHANICAL ROL
TLEFT SHAFT:MECHANIC ~ LER CLUTCH:2.0N
AL ROLLER CLUTC M
H

S~ N Y

89.M2051674  §
BRACKET:LATCH:U
PPER

105.M2051784

COVER:MAIN:LEFT
:PEEN

\»

88.M2051673
(x2)
BRACKET:LATCH:L
OWER

90.M2051678
(x4)
CAP:COVER:TONE
R SUPPLY SUB-UN
IT:UPPER

104.M2051779

COVER:MAIN:RIGH
T

95.M2051709
(x8)
SHEET:DOOR:HIN
GE

-u002 U003 [Uu0o4 [uoos [uooe Juoo7 Juoos

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

U013 |UO14 |UO15 (U016

uo17

uo18

uo19

U020

U021

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U001_S001

COVER:TONER SUPPLY SUB-UNIT:LEFT LOWER:ASS'Y

41.M0B 11560
COVER:TONER SU
PPLY SUB-UNITLE
FT LOWER:ASS'Y

73.M2051618
COVER:TONER SU
PPLY SUB-UNIT:LE
FT LOWER

U003

U004 U005 |UOO6 (U007 U008 |U009 U010 JUO11 U012 JUO13 |UO14 U015 |UO16 [UO17 |UO18 (U019

U020

U021

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U001_S002

DOOR:FRONT RIGHT:ASS'Y

26.D0747782

GRIP:DOOR:FRON
T

50.M0B11625

BRACKET:COUPLI
NG:DOOR

99.M2051760
(x3)
SEAL:DOOR:CUSHI
ON

101.M2051762
(x2)
SEAL:DOOR:CUSHI
ON:2

15.09543008N
SCREW - M3X8

93.M2051682
(x2)

DOOR CATCH:FRO
NT

102.M2051763
(x4)
SEAL:DOOR:CUSHI
ON:3

9.04524012N
x17)

3.03603008N
(x4)

BINDING SELF-TAP  SCREW:M3X8
PING SCREW:4X12

38.06941014

RUBBER FOOT:BA
SE

I |

%
|
|

R
3

47.M0B 11621
SUPPORTING PLA
TE:RIGHT FRONT:
DOOR:PEEN

51.M0B11626

BRACKET:COUPLI
NG:DOOR

49.M0B11624

HINGE:DOOR:RIGH
T FRONT

22.82341293
(x2)
LEVER - SAFETY S

87.M2051664
(x2)
BRACKET:SAFETY
SWITCH:DOOR

10.04534008N (x16)
BINDING SELF TAPPING SCREW:4X8

12.04543006Q(x 1)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X6

15.09543008N (x 3)
SCREW - M3X8

42M0B11567

DOOR:FRONT RIG
HT:ASS'Y

100M2051761 48.M0B11623 75M2051626 11.04534010N 30.D1791505
DOORRIGHT FRO  BRACKET:COUPLI  (x4) (x3)
SEALDOORCUSHI NT NG:DOOR:LOWER  BINDING SELF TAP  STOPPER:GUIDE P
ON:1 SIDE PING SCREW:4X10 kﬁj‘g;:gg?TlCALTR
U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 U007 U008 U009 U010 JUO11 JUO12 |UO13 |UO14 |UO15 |UO16 (U017 |UO18 |UO19 U020 U02‘i

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U001_S003

DOOR:LEFT FRONT:ASS'Y

53.M0B11631
HINGE:DOOR:LEFT
FRONT

55.M0B11634
BRACKET:COUPLI
NG:DOOR:LEFT LE
NGTHWISE

22.82341293
LEVER - SAFETY S
WITCH

3

11.04534010N 54.M0B11632
x2) DOOR:LEFT FRON

BINDING SELF TAP  T:UPPER
PING SCREW:4X10

D

62M0B17698 102.M2051763 101.M2051762
DECAL:PICK-UP PA  (x4) (x2)

PER JAM:TRANSP  SEAL:DOOR:CUSHI ~ SEAL:DOOR:CUSHI
ORT SECTION:MAI  ON:3 ON:2

N:RIGHT

w STAND:UN LOCK

3.03603008N (x 1)
SCREW:M3X8

9-04524012N  10.04534008N (x21)

x31)
BINDING SELF-TAP

PING SCREW:4X12 15.09543008N (x 4)

SCREW - M3X8

26.D0747782

GRIP:DOOR:FRON
T

37.D5481243

60.M0B11703
DOOR:LEFT FRON

T:ASS'Y

BINDING SELF TAPPING SCREW:4X8

87.M2051664 93.M2051682
BRACKET:SAFETY (x2)
SWITCH:DOOR DOOR CATCH:FRO
NT

99.M2051760 3.03603008N
(x8) ' ab
SEAL:DOOR:CUSHI 1\ SCREW:M3X8
ON

75.M2051626 52M0B11628 30.D1791505 76.M2051634 100. M2051 761

BRACKET:COUPLI SUPPORTING PLA (x2) BRACKET:COUPLI

NG:DOOR:LOWER  TE:LEFT FRONT:D  STOPPER:GUIDEP NG:DOOR:LEFT SEAL DOOR:CUSHI

SIDE OOR:PEEN LATE:VERTICAL TR ON:1

ANSPORT
-U002 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 U007 U008 |U009 |UO10 U011 |UO12 JUO13 (U014 |UO15 |UO16 |UO17 |UO18 [UO19 |UO20 U021

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U001_S004

COVER:UPPER FRONT:SUB-ASS'Y

97.M2051754
(x3)

SEAL:UPPER FRO
NT:DOOR CATCH

BRACKET:LATCH:U
PPER

89.M2051674 ii

96.M2051753 78.M2051648 98.M2051755

(x4) SUPPORTING PLA  (xB)

SEAL:PCU:LOWER TE:COVER:UPPER  SEAL:COVER:UPP
FRONT ER FRONT

Ty

l

‘\

g Q‘\\

_]!.

N

Q A

108.M2052391 8.04524010N

(x4) (x12)
SEAL:INNER COVE  BINDING SELF-TAP
R:PCU:UPPER PING SCREW:4X10

109.M2053342

(x2)

24.88306161
E MAGNETIC DOOR
CATCH

21.AA021031

/ V MAGNETIC CATCH

10.04534008N (x 3)
BINDING SELF TAPPING SCREW:4X8

Bl D=CAL EXCHANGE 13, s
“TONER BOTTLE 04544008N(x3)

TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:4X8

57.M0B11646

COVER:UPPER FR
ONT:SUB-ASS'Y

U003

U004 |U00S |UOO6 U007 U008 |U009 U010 JUO11 U012 U013

uo14

U015 |UO16 |UO17

uo18

uo19

U020

U021

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U001_S005
DOOR:FRONT RIGHT:FUSING SECTION:ASS'Y

26.D0747782 102M2051763 48.M0B11623 99-M2051760

GRIP:DOOR:FRON  (x8) DOORRIGHT FRO  (x3)

T SEAL:DOOR:CUSHI NT SEAL:DOOR:CUSHI
ON:3 ON

!i q

43.M0B11572
DOOR:FRONT RIG
HT:FUSING SECTI
ON:ASS'Y

3.03603008N (x4)
51.M0B11626 49MOB11624 10 04534008N (x15)
(x2) HINGE:DOORRRIGH g \DING SELF TAPPING SCREW:4X8
BRACKET:COUPLI T FRONT
NGDOOR 15.09543008N (x4)
< SCREW - M3X8

93.M2051682 103.M2051764
(x2) \SEAL:DUCT:RIGHT
DOOR CATCH:FRO FRONT:DOOR
NT
101.M2051762 75.M2051626
(x2) \BRACKET:COUPLI
SEAL:DOOR:CUSHI NG:DOOR:LOWER
ON:2 SIDE
100.M2051761 37.D5481243
(x3) w STAND:UN LOCK
SEAL:DOOR:CUSHI
ON:1

9.04524012N 87.M2051664 22.B2341293 11.04534010N

(x20) BRACKET:SAFETY ~LEVER-SAFETYS (x2)

BINDING SELF-TAP SWITCH:DOOR WITCH BINDING SELF TAP

PING SCREW:4X12 PING SCREW:4X10

-U002 U003 |U004 |U005 |U006 |UOO7 |UOOS8 U009 U010 U011 |UO12 |UO13 |UO14 |UO15 |UO16 |UO17 U018 [UO19 |U020 |UO021

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U001_S006
DOOR:LEFT FRONT:FUSING SECTION:ASS'Y

44,
58.M0B11648 35.D4546385 34.D4546382 77-M2051643 39.D7771381 DOM&E::;Z;,:
CUSHION:TIM-MAG  TORSION SPRING:  BRACKET:LEVER:  (x2) LEVER:GUIDE PLA T-FUSING SECTIO
:DOOR:LEFT LEVER:GUIDE PLA GUIDE PLATELLEF  BRACKET:COUPL|  TE:LEFT LOWER:O N-ASSY
TE:55N TLOWER:OPENA NG:DOOR:LEFTSI PEN AND CLOSE
ND CLOSE DEWAYS
Q /;
.' ' & 3.03603008N (x4)
10.04534008N BM2051682 5 pyang012N 632)
(x20) & (x2) BINDING SELF-TAPPING SCREW:4X12
BINDING SELF TAP DOOR CATCH:FRO
PING SCREW:4X8 NT 10.04534008N (x17)
BINDING SELF TAPPING SCREW:4X8
15.09543008N (x 4)
56.M0B11643

ER:GUIDE PLATE

SUPPORTING PLA I
TE:AUXILIARY:LEV

99.M2051760  sCREW - M3x8
' (x9)

SEAL:DOOR:CUSHI

ON

54.M0B11632 26.D0747782
DOOR:LEFT FRON GRIP:DOOR:FRON
T:UPPER T
53.M0B11631 % 61.M0B 14698
HINGE:DOOR:LEFT - DECAL:PICK-UP PA
FRONT " MPER JAM:TRANSP

| = % ORT SECTION:MAI

= N:LEFT
55.M0B11634 ) o 22.82341293
BRACKET:COUPLI LEVER - SAFETY S
NG:DOOR:LEFT LE WITCH
NGTHWISE

A Qj~¥ T

11.04534010N 87.M2051664 75M2051626 30.D1791505 76.M2051634

(x2) BRACKET:SAFETY BRACKET:COUPLI (x7) BRACKET:COUPLI
BINDING SELF TAP SWITCH:DOOR NG:DOOR:LOWER  STOPPER:GUIDEP NG:DOOR:LEFT
PING SCREW:4X10 SIDE LATE:VERTICAL TR

ANSPORT

-U002 U003 [U004 [Uo05 Juoos [uoo7 Juoos Juoos [uoto Juo11 Juot2 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s Juote [uo17 Juo1s Juote Juo2o Juo21

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2021/11/30 Version 2.09




U001_S006
DOOR:LEFT FRONT:FUSING SECTION:ASS'Y

102.M2051763 100.M2051761
(x8) (x2)
SEAL:DOOR:CUSHI SEAL:DOOR:CUSHI
ON:3 ON:1

44.M0B11574
DOOR:LEFT FRON
T:FUSING SECTIO
N:ASS'Y

ON:2

101.M2051762
I (x2)
SEAL:DOOR:CUSHI

-U002 U003 [U004 [Uo05 Juoos [uoo7 Juoos Juoos [uoto Juo11 Juot2 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s Juote [uo17 Juo1s Juote Juo2o Juo21

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2021/11/30 Version 2.09




U001_S007

DUCT:LIQUID COOLING:ASS'Y

107.M2051863 ora0o1662
(x2) LING:ASS'Y
SEAL:DUCT:LIQUID
COOLING:RIGHT L
ENGTHWISE
106.M2051862
\(XZ)
SEAL:DUCT:LIQUID
COOLING:SIDE
-uooz U003 [uoo4 [uoos [uoos Juoo7 Juoos Juooo Juo1o [uo11 Juo12 Tuo13 Juo14 [uo1s [uo1e Juo17 Juo1s Juo1o Juo2o [uo2

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U002 S001

MO0BJ5736
(NA):OPERATION SUB-UNIT:
KEY_BOX:ASS'Y

UO02.0PERATION

U001 U003

uoo4

U005

U006

uoo7

uoo08

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

uo19

U020

U021

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U002
OPERATION

5.03604016N
SCREW:M4X16

éx

17.M0BJ5780

DISPLSY:TM170-RI

X01

y—

13.D0A56840
SPRING PLATE:OP

U-DISPLAY

RN

4.03604008N

(x9)
L' SCREW - M4X8

v O

U001 U003

911050534  11.11050702
(x3) CLAMP:LWC-3AB
CLAMP
12.D0A56731
o V.
) 2.03530040N ()
38-003603006N<x2>
5.03604016N (x7)
SCREW:M4X16
U004 |U005 |U006 U007 |UOO08 |U009 |U010 U011 JUO12 |UO13 |UO14 |UO15 |UO16 |UO17 |UO18 |UO19 U020 U02‘i

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U002_S001

(NA):OPERATION SUB-UNIT:KEY_BOX:ASS'Y

15.D0A56843
GASKET:H5.5:W8.L

17

I

14.D0A56842
m GASKET H1:W5:L1

Ly

711050508
(x2)

HARNESS CLAMP -
LWS-0711

911050534

(x2)
CLAMP

N

811050511

HARNESS CLAMP -

LWS-0306ZC

Y

10.11050692
CLAMP:LES-0503

1.03520040N(x 1)

SCREW M2Xx4

6.04593010N (x11)
BINDING HEAD TAPPING SCREW:3X10

16.M0BJ5736
4 [Al
(NA):OPERATION S
UB-UNIT:KEY_BOX:
ASSY
202008-01 X/O

MOBJ5726

[A]
(NA):OPERATION S
UB-UNIT:KEY_BOX:

ASS'Y
202008-01 X/O

uoo4

U001 U003

U005

U006

uoo7

uoo08

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

uo19

U020

U021

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



UOO3.LASER UNIT:(Pro C9200/C9210)

U003 S003

M0B12011

OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:ASS
'Y

U003 _S004 U003 _S001
M0B12011 e M0B12011
OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:ASS .

Y

v’i OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:ASS
A Y

U003 S002
M0B12011

OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:ASS
Y

U001 |U002 -U004 U005 U006 |UO07 (U008 U009 |UO10 |UO11 JUO12 [UO13 |UO14 |UO15 |UO16 |UO17

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2021/11/30 Version 2.09

U018 [U019 U020 Juo2




U003
LASER UNIT:(Pro C9200/C9210)

2.03604008N

x17)
SCREW - M4X8

««

1.03603006N

(x4)

) SCREW - M3X6

1.03603006N(x 1)
SCREW - M3X6

U001 (U002 -uoo4 U005

U006

uoo7

uoo08

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

uo19

U020

U021

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U003_S001
OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:ASS'Y

5M0B12063
SHIELD GLASS:AS
sy

202007-09 X/O

U001

3.11050042
x13)
WIRE BAND

<s  4+MOB12011
[A]

OPTICAL WRITING
UNIT:ASS'Y
20200502 X/O

Py
! s

MO0B12001
[A]

OPTICAL WRITING
UNIT:ASS'Y
20200502 X/O

U002 -uoo4 U005 [U006 [U007

U008 [U009 |U010 (U011 JUO12 [UO13

U014 U015 |UO16

U017 U018 |UO19

U020

U021

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U003_S002
OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:ASS'Y

5M0B12063
SHIELD GLASS:AS
sy

202007-09 X/O

U001

3.11050042
x13)
WIRE BAND

<s  4+MOB12011
[A]

OPTICAL WRITING
UNIT:ASS'Y
20200502 X/O

Py
! s

MO0B12001
[A]

OPTICAL WRITING
UNIT:ASS'Y
20200502 X/O

U002 -uoo4 U005 [U006 [U007

U008 [U009 |U010 (U011 JUO12 [UO13

U014 U015 |UO16

U017 U018 |UO19

U020

U021

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U003_S003
OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:ASS'Y

5M0B12063
SHIELD GLASS:AS
sy

202007-09 X/O

U001

3.11050042
x13)
WIRE BAND

<s  4+MOB12011
[A]

OPTICAL WRITING
UNIT:ASS'Y
20200502 X/O

Py
! s

MO0B12001
[A]

OPTICAL WRITING
UNIT:ASS'Y
20200502 X/O

U002 -uoo4 U005 [U006 [U007

U008 [U009 |U010 (U011 JUO12 [UO13

U014 U015 |UO16

U017 U018 |UO19

U020

U021

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U003_S004
OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:ASS'Y

5M0B12063
SHIELD GLASS:AS
sy

202007-09 X/O

U001

3.11050042
x13)
WIRE BAND

<s  4+MOB12011
[A]

OPTICAL WRITING
UNIT:ASS'Y
20200502 X/O

Py
! s

MO0B12001
[A]

OPTICAL WRITING
UNIT:ASS'Y
20200502 X/O

U002 -uoo4 U005 [U006 [U007

U008 [U009 |U010 (U011 JUO12 [UO13

U014 U015 |UO16

U017 U018 |UO19

U020

U021

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



UO004.LASER UNIT:(Pro C9200+/C9210+)

U004 S003

M0B12011
OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:ASS
Y

«
Py

U004 _S004 U004 S001

MO0B12011 .. M0B12011
OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:ASS Y OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:ASS
Y i

U004 S002

M0B12011
OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:ASS
Y

U001 |U002 |U003 -U005 U006 |U007 [uoos Juoos [uoto Juo11 Juot2 Juo13 Juo14 Juo1s Juote [uo17 Juo1s Juote Juo2o [uo21

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2021/11/30 Version 2.09




uoo4
LASER UNIT:(Pro C9200+/C9210+)

1.03603006N  2.03604008N

(x4) (x17)
SCREW - M3X6 SCREW - M4X8

U001

U002

5M0B12042

1.03603006N (x16)
SCREW - M3X6

2.03604008N (x 1)
| (x4) SCREW - M4X8
® COVER:SHIELD GL
g;%i?ro €9200+/C
~
¥
U006 |U007 U008 U009 |UO10 U011 U012 |UO13 U014 |UO15 |UO16 [UO17 |UO18 |UO19 [U020 U02‘i

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U004_S001
OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:ASS'Y

6.M0B12063
SHIELD GLASS:AS
sY

U001

U002

311050042

x13)
WIRE BAND

<s  +MOB12011

yﬁ OPTICAL WRITING
+c A UNIT:ASS'Y

U006

uoo7

uoo08

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

uo19

U020

U021

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U004_S002
OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:ASS'Y

6.M0B12063
SHIELD GLASS:AS
sY

U001

U002

311050042

x13)
WIRE BAND

<s  +MOB12011

yﬁ OPTICAL WRITING
+c A UNIT:ASS'Y

U006

uoo7

uoo08

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

uo19

U020

U021

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U004_S003
OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:ASS'Y

6.M0B12063
SHIELD GLASS:AS
sY

U001

U002

311050042

x13)
WIRE BAND

<s  +MOB12011

yﬁ OPTICAL WRITING
+c A UNIT:ASS'Y

U006

uoo7

uoo08

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

uo19

U020

U021

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U004_S004
OPTICAL WRITING UNIT:ASS'Y

6.M0B12063
SHIELD GLASS:AS
sY

U001

U002

311050042

x13)
WIRE BAND

<s  +MOB12011

yﬁ OPTICAL WRITING
+c A UNIT:ASS'Y

U006

uoo7

uoo08

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

uo19

U020

U021

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U005 S005
D7773009

UO005.PAPER FEED:RIGHT

U005 S004

D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

GEAR:RISE:DRIVEN:ASS'Y

U005 S001
D3EW1168

DRIVE UNIT:PAPER FEED:AS
S'Y

U005_S006 U005 _S002
D3EW2501 D7771166
PAPER FEED UNIT:ASS'Y DUCT:LOWER:VACUUM:ASS'
Y
U005_S009 U005 S003
D7771440 D7771194
DAMPER:TRAY:LEFT:ASS'Y BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION
U005 S008 U005 S010
D7771206 we, D7771445
COVER:PAPER TRAY:LOWE s DAMPER:TRAY:RIGHT:ASS'Y
R:ASS'Y M
~ .
U005 S007 U005 So011
MO0B12452 M2056191
PAPER TRAY:NO.1:ASS'Y HEAT SINK:HEATER:LOWER:
ASS'Y
U001 |U002 |U003 U004 -U006 U007 U008 |U009 |uo10 U011 U012 U013 U014 U015 |UO16 |UO17 |UO18 |UO19 |U020 U021

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U005 _S007 S005

U005_S007.PAPER TRAY:NO.1:ASS'Y

U005 S007 S001

D7772571
DUCT:SIDE:BLOWER:SUB-A

U005 S007 S003
D3EW2880

DUCT:FRONT:BLOWER:ASS'

U005 S007 S002
D7772576

DUCT:SIDE:BLOWER:REAR:

ASS'Y

U005 S007 S004

D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

SSY

i:!!lligg

U005 S007 S006

D3EW2780
TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:AUXIL
IARY:ASS'Y

U005 S007 S007

D3EW2780
TRAY BOTTOM PLATE:AUXIL
IARY:ASS'Y

D7771194
BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION
U001 |U002 |UO03

U004 JUBES U006

uoo7

uoo08

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

U014 U015 |UO16

uo17

uo18

uo19

U020

U021

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U005_S007_S001.DUCT:SIDE:BLOWER:SUB-ASS'Y

U005 S007 S001 S001

D7771194

BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

U001

U002

U003

uoo7

uoo08

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

uo19

U020

U021

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U005_S007_S002.DUCT:SIDE:BLOWER:REAR:ASS'Y

U005 S007 S002 S001

D7771194

BLOWER:SEAL:ADHESION

U001

U002

U003

uoo7

uoo08

U009

uo10

uo11

uo12

uo13

uo14

uo15

uo16

uo17

uo18

uo19

U020

U021

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U005

PAPER FEED:RIGHT

12.04513006N
(x2)
TAPPING SCREW -
3X6

6.03603006N
(x2)
SCREW - M3X6

20.04543006N
(x2)

TAPPING SCREW:
ROUND POINT:3X6

2.03530040N
SCREW - M3X4

16.04514008N

(x12)
TAPPING SCREW:4
X8

7.03604008N  34.07200040E 33.07200030E 23.04543020Q 46.09545010N

(x2) (x3) RETAINING RING - (x4) (x2)
SCREW - M4X8 RETAINING RING - M3 TAPPING SCREW::  SCREW:POLISHED
M4 3X20 ROUND/SPRING:M

5X10

~ @

U001

U002

U003

29.07080040N
(x2)
WASHER - DIA4

21.04543006Q

x21)
TAPPING SCREW -
M3X6

5.03540400N
(4)
SCREW:M4X40

35.07200060E
(x8)

RETAINING RING -
M6

=

48.11050042

x11)
WIRE BAND

W

52.11050600
(x2)
CLAMP:LWSM-030
6-2M

4

N
5111050516

(x2)
CLAMP

Y

53.11050692
CLAMP:LES-0503

T

h g
5411050723 107.88511122
26.04544008Q CLAMPS:WES-0507 (x6)
(X23) SCREW:ROUND P
’ TAPPING SCREW - OINT:MaxX7
M4X8
e
« v S ©
. |
45.09544008N 36.07270080E 30.07080080N 41.07433808 25.04544008N \/
(x2) RETAININGRING - (x5) (x5) (x9) 110.C2442451 172.D4543619
SCREW - M4X8 M8 WASHER-DIA8 RADIAL BALL BEA TAPPING SCREW: (X2) (X2)
?lNG:DIA8XD|A16X ROUND POINT:4X8 SCREW:-TRANSFE SCREW:CONTACT
R/SEPARATION POINT:M3
U004 -U006 U007 |uoos [uoog [uo1o Juo11 Juo12 Juo13 [uo14 [uo1s Juote Juo17 Juo1s Tuote [uozo uo21

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09



U005
PAPER FEED:RIGHT

71.AA063674
(x4)
SPRING - 8N

86.AF022167
(x2)

TRANSPORT ROLL
ER - DRIVEN

72.AA082101 ’
“ Q
BUSHING - 6X10X6 \

87.AG051141
RELEASE LEVER

77.AA143560

(x2)
STEPPED SCREW
-M4

74.AA143129
(x4)

SHOULDER SCRE
W - FRONT COVER

81.AA161122
MOTOR CUSHION

U001 U002 |U003

73.AA084059
(4)

BALL BEARINGHO HARNESS CLAMP -
LWS-0306ZC

LDER

50.11050511
(x18)

53.11050692 68.AA043651

(x4) (x2)

CLAMP:LES-0503  TIMING BELT - B60
S2M264

59.11050763
O
) CLAMP:LWS-1211A

12.04513006N (x 1)
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

13.04513008N (x2)
TAPPING SCREW - M3X8

16.04514008N (x23)
TAPPING SCREW:4X8

19.04534006N (x 6)
BINDING SELF TAPPING SCREW:4X6

2411050723 20.04543006N (x 1)
2 . .
ﬁ” S:XLA?MPS:WES-0507 TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:3X6
24.04544006Q((x 2)
TAPPING SCREW:4X6
25.04544008N (x5)
TAPPING SCREW:ROUND POINT:4X8
91.AW020198
a3, PHOTOINTERRUPT 26.04544008Q(x 5)
% OR:LG2A14NL1 TAPPING SCREW - M4X8
45.09544008N (x 2)
SCREW - M4X8
I 80.AA143797
I (x2
CONNECTOR GUID
EPIN
-
55.11050725
CLAMPS:WES-1117
76.AA143379 60.11050765 56.11050758 58.11050760
(x4) (x4) (x7) (x2)
STEPPED SCREW ~ CLAMP:LWS-2218A CLAMP:LWSM-030  CLAMP:LWSM-051
6A 1A
U007 U008 |[U009 [U010 JuO11 |UO12 |UO13 |UO14 |UO15 [UO16 U017 |UO18 |UO19 |U020 U021

U004 JUBES U006

Copyright (c) 2006-2021 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2021/11/30 Version 2.09




































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































	M0B1/M0B2-NA PARTS CATALOG
	Unit All
	U001 EXTERIOR
	U002 OPERATION
	U003 LASER UNIT:(Pro C9200/C9210)
	U004 LASER UNIT:(Pro C9200+/C9210+)
	U005 PAPER FEED:RIGHT
	U006 PAPER FEED:LEFT
	U007 TONER SUPPLY
	U008 CHARGE/DISCHARGE
	U009 PCDU:(Pro C9200/C9210)
	U010 PCDU:(Pro C9200+/C9210+)
	U011 ITB UNIT:(Pro C9200/C9210)
	U012 ITB UNIT:(Pro C9200+/C9210+)
	U013 ITB CLEANING
	U014 TRANSFER/SEPARATION:(Pro C9200/C9210)
	U015 TRANSFER/SEPARATION:(Pro C9200+/C9210+)
	U016 USED TONER
	U017 PAPER TRANSPORT:(Pro C9200/C9210)
	U018 PAPER TRANSPORT:(Pro C9200+/C9210+)
	U019 FUSING
	U020 PAPER EXIT:(Pro C9200/C9210)
	U021 PAPER EXIT:(Pro C9200+/C9210+)
	U022 DUPLEX
	U023 MAIN DRIVE
	U024 ELECTRICAL:(Pro C9200/C9210)
	U025 ELECTRICAL:(Pro C9200+/C9210+)
	U026 CONTROLLER
	U027 Transferred Image Reading Module:(Pro C9200/C9210)
	U028 Transferred Image Reading Module:(Pro C9200+/C9210+)
	U029 Auto Color Diagnosis Unit:(Pro C9200/C9210)
	U030 AIR COOLING
	U031 LIQUID COOLING:(Pro C9200/C9210)
	U032 LIQUID COOLING:(Pro C9200+/C9210+)
	U033 MAIN FRAME:(Pro C9200/C9210)
	U034 MAIN FRAME:(Pro C9200+/C9210+)
	U035 ACCESSORIES:(Pro C9200/C9210)
	U036 ACCESSORIES:(Pro C9200+/C9210+)
	SPECIAL TOOLS
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	PM Part List
	Design Change List


